CERTIFICATE OF RETURNING OFFICER

ELECTION HELD JULY 18TH, 1914

"The City of North Vancouver, Vancouver Power and Light Company's Franchise Purchase Bylaw, 1914"

I, JOHN FREDERICK COLLINS, Returning Officer for the City of North Vancouver, B.C., doe hereby certify that as directed by resolution of Council bearing date of July 6th, 1914, I gave notice to the Electros of the City of North Vancouver on the 7th day of July, 1914, as required by law to the effect following: that is to say, that the vote of the Electros of the said City would be taken on "The City of North Vancouver, Vancouver Power and Light Company's franchise Purchase Bylaw, 1914", at number 111 First Street East in the said City on Saturday, July 18th, 1914, between the hours of 9 o'clock A.M. and 7 o'clock P.M.

I further certify that the vote of the Electros was taken on the above named Bylaw at the time and place aforementioned and that after the Poll was closed the votes were counted resulting as follows:

For the Bylaw	237
Against the bylaw	88
Spoiled Ballots	1

I therefore declare "The City of North Vancouver, Vancouver Power and Light Company's Franchise Purchase Bylaw, 1914" carried, having received the necessary assent of the Electros.

DATED this 18th day of July, 1914.

Signed: J.F. Collins, Returning Officer